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Sunday Morning Coffee —
ANOTHER Posted by your name
IN LOVE. is the Sunday you

GALATIANS 5:13, NIV

or bring cookies on

are scheduled to help
with coffee hour.
Directions are posted in the kitchen. If you cannot work

your scheduled Sunday, please call and switch with

someone else in your group, then let the church office

know. Cookies may be dropped off

any time during the week.

Other Events — 1f another event is scheduled during the
month (such as a funeral) someone will call and ask for

your help.
C= Cookies W= Work
Augl

David & Ardith Ampe -W
Bill Adams - C

Don & Yvonne Boelter - C
Roy & Lyn Cromwell - C
Mary Cushman - C

Aug8
John & Mary Kay Hanson - W

Dean & Bev Hanson - C
Roger & Carol Dreyling - C
Lyle & Laura Hanks - C
Keith & Marilyn Hoiseth - C

Aug 15
Doug & Kathy Lura - W
Paul Lura -C
Laila Mohagen - C
Laurie Moser - C
Wally & Jean Payne - C

Aug 22
Joe & Beth Cook -W

Kathy Kampsen - C

Ray & Karen Peters -C
Willard & Doris Reid - C
Bryan & Suzanne Thorson -C

Aug 29
Steve & Karen Whitcomb- W
Don & Maggie Reutzel - C
Sean & Wendy Karsch - C
Don & Nan Mayer - C
Gary & LaVaughn Swenson - C

243-7484
243-4451
597-3564
250-0806
243-4687

453-5398
243-3461
243-4987
546-7812
243-8021

243-4321
243-3588
243-6308
243-7280
243-3812

453-7051
354-5889
453-3600
243-5011
276-8246

243-4453
243-4898
243-8021
243-4928
243-3163

Worship Assistant Schedule
To help you and your family plan for upcoming activities and
events, we are now providing two months of scheduling
when possible. If you can’t participate on the Sunday
you are scheduled, please switch with someone from
your group and let the church office know by Friday
morning. Thank you!

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS FOR AUGUST
Acolytes

Aug 1 8:30 McKenna Evans, Kenzee Haines
10:30 Ali Nelson, Jordan Buerman
Aug 8 8:30 Allison & Andy Gottwald
10:30 Zac Swenson, Keaton Johnson
Aug 15  8:30 Brooke Caldwell, Kenzee Haines
10:30 None needed
Aug?22  8:30 Blake & Lex Karsch

10:30 Tucker Wendroth, Mitch Flora
Aug 29 8:30 Bri Ashton, Marissa Mattson
10:30 Ella Johnson, Tanner Kortlever

Altar Flowers
Aug 8 Lemke
Aug 22 Nepsund

Aug 1 Jacklitch
Aug 15 Jacobson
Aug 29 Ingalsbe

Assisting Minister
None needed this month

Cinnamon Rolls
Aug 8 Swenson’s
Aug 22 M. Soine

Aug 1 Lehmkuhl
Aug 15 Malling
Aug 29 Flugga

Communion
Aug 1l  8:30 Diane Keller 10:30 Laurie Nepsund
Aug8  8:30 Roz Brown 10:30 Becky Christiansen
Aug 15 8:30 Darrel Voorhees  10:30 Doreen Miller
Aug 22 8:30 Lois Runge 10:30 Mary Lou Lindeman
Aug 29 8:30 Margaret Niedan ~ 10:30 Jeff Johnson

Greeters

Aug 1 8:30 Darrel & Jane Voorhees
10:30 Doug & Kathy Lura

Aug 8 8:30 Wally & Jean Payne
10:30 Karen & Steve Swenson

Aug 15 8:30 Loren & Amanda Meierhofer
10:30 Kortlever Family

Aug?22  8:30 Doris & Wyman Nepsund
10:30 Tray & Tammy Stanger

Aug?29 8:30 Marv & Margaret Niedan
10:30 Jeff & Becky Johnson

Projection
Aug 1 8:30 Kurt Elfering 10:30 Kirk Johnson
Aug 8 8:30 Ray Lindeman 10:30 Natalie Utsch
Aug 15  8:30 Deann Elfering 10:30 None needed
Aug?22  8:30 Karen Berg 10:30 Tyler Swafford
Aug29 8:30 M. Amundson 10:30 Megan Whelchel

Readers
Aug 1 8:30 Jane Voorhees 10:30 Jean Louis



August Readers cont.

Aug 8 8:30 Roz Brown 10:30 Becky Christianson
Aug 15  8:30 Sig Pfiefer 10:30 None needed
Aug22  8:30 Doris Nepsund 10:30 Connie Osborne
Aug29  8:30 Marv Niedan 10:30 Becky Johnson
Sound
Aug 1 8:30 Darrel Voorhees 10:30 Nick Nichols
Aug 8 8:30 Sig Pfeifer 10:30 Tony Whelchel
Aug 15  8:30 Randy Jacklitch 10:30 None needed
Aug22  8:30 Megan Whelchel 10:30 Ray Lindeman
Aug29  8:30 Sig Pfeifer 10:30 Adrean Louis
Ushers
Aug 1 8:30 Larry Larson, Perry Yungk
Lois & Gerald Meyer
10:30 Dee Haines
More needed
Aug 8 8:30 Larry Larson, Perry Yungk
Viv & Ellen Wyftels
10:30 Dee Haines
More needed
Aug 15  8:30 Larry Larson, Perry Yungk
Dee Haines
10:30
Aug?22  8:30 Ross, Michelle & Quin Amundson
Larry Larson
10:30 Dee Haines
Kim Hasbrook
Aug29  8:30 Ross, Michelle & Quin Amundson
Larry Larson
10:30 Dee Haines
Kim Hasbrook
Video

Aug 1 Karen Mehr
Aug 15 Dan Hoffman
Aug 29 Tim Woehler

Aug 8 Dave Jacobson
Aug 22 Rick Brady

August Altar Guild: Mary Cushman, Diane Dutcher,
Diane Keller

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS FOR SEPTEMBER

Acolytes
Kaitlin Haase, Ashley Eisenbraun
Bree Kalahar, Karlee Hanson
Amelia & Erik Malling
Chris Palmer, Tyler Swafford
McKenna Evans, Allie Nelson
Allie & Gavin Stanger
Allison & Andy Gottwald
Larry Carlson, Keaton Johnson

8:30
10:30
8:30
10:30
8:30
10:30
8:30
10:30

Sept 5
Sept 12
Sept 19
Sept 26
Altar Flowers

Sept 5 Pfiefer /Alstead/M. Schultz Sept 12 Amundson
Sept 19 Whitcomb Sept 26 D. Anderson

Assisting Minister

Sept5  8:30 None needed 10:30 None needed
Sept 12 8:30 Boyd Huselid 10:30 Beckie Johnson
Sept 19  8:30 Pam Pfeifer 10:30 Judy Lindgren
Sept 26 8:30 Steve Brown 10:30 Vivian Johnson

Cinnamon Rolls
Sept 12 Palmer’s
Sept 26 Lahr’s
Communion

Sept 5 Haines
Sept 19 Swafford’s

Sept5  8:30 Diane Dutcher 10:30 Megan Whelchel
Sept 12 8:30 Virg Vagle 10:30 Doris Reid
Sept 19  8:30 Janell Moburg 10:30 Barb Ingalsbe
Sept 26  8:30 Kari Shumaker 10:30 Kathy Lura
Greeters

Sept 5 8:30 Ann Lundgren, Arlene Sullivan

10:30 Audra Lura, Megan Whelchel
Sept 12 8:30 Doug & Donovan Lura

10:30 Dan & Dave Christensen
Sept 19  8:30 Steve & Janell Moburg

10:30 Sharon Johnson, Natalie Todnem
Sept26  8:30 Shumaker Family

10:30 Doug & Kathy Lura

Projection
Sept 5 8:30 Karen Berg 10:30 Natalie Utsch
Sept12  8:30 M. Amundson  10:30 Laurie Nepsund
Sept 19  8:30 Kurt Elfering 10:30 Reno Nichols
Sept26  8:30 Deann Elfering 10:30 Doreen Miller
Readers
Sept 5 8:30 Arlene Sullivan 10:30 Perry Yungk
Sept 12 8:30 Amelia Malling 10:30 Josh Bungum
Sept 19 8:30 Janell Moburg  10:30 Barb Ingalsbe
Sept26  8:30 Emma Shumaker 10:30 Donovan Lura
Sound
Sept 5 8:30 Viola Bengtson 10:30 Randy Jacklitch
Sept 12 8:30 Sig Pfeifer 10:30 Brett Bungum
Sept 19  8:30 Steve Moburg  10:30 Nick Nichols
Sept26  8:30 Tony Whelchel 10:30 Adrean Louis
Video

Sept 5 Karen Mehr
Sept 19 Tim Woehler

Sept 12 Dan Hoffman
Sept 26 Dave Jacobson

September Altar Guild: Carol Davis, Deb Heitke and

Corrections and errors last month. We apolo-
gize for the mistakes made in last months Service
groups. There were names transferred over inad-
vertently.

If you find you are scheduled for something you
have never done, please let the office know.
Thank you to all the volunteers and members who
help with our Sunday worship, you are truly a
blessing!
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